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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

244.09 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101031151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

11636.43 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101031151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

1200.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20231101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 13080.52

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1509.56 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101031153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 275.39 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 1784.95

**Appropriation 1101031322.000   COUNCIL TELEPHONE

09/20/2023 129611 BCN TELECOM, INC COUNCIL TELEPHONE 108.79 10057COUNCIL  9/15-10/14 09/20/20231101031322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031322.000 108.79

**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

09/18/2023 129529 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.26 99622416 BMR   8/10-9/11 09/18/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129761 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 152.70 100681201 EASTERN TRAIL LIGHTS
8/16-9/15

09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129761 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 92.49 100681418 EASTERN BLVD  8/16-9/15 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129761 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 10068900 SR 62 SIGN  8/19-9/19 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/18/2023 129529 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 32.82 9962L&C @ LINCOLN  8/10-9/11 09/18/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129761 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 87.86 100681301 EASTERN BLVD  8/16-9/15 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129761 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.01 10068960 L&C PARKWAY  8/19-9/19 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129761 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 41.70 10068DIR -INDEPENDENCE WAY
8/19-9/19

09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 36.82 100691420 EASTERN BLVD  8/16-9/15 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 121.79 100691203 EASTERN BLVD  8/16-9/15 09/25/20231101031341.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/27/2023 09:12:41 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 2

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.99 10069744 L&C PARKWAY  8/16-9/15 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 37.25 100691302 TRIANGLE DRIVE  8/26-9/15 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129761 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 46.38 10068435 EASTERN BLVD  8/19-9/19 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.81 10069L&C PARKWAY @ HALE
8/16-9/15

09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.51 10069802 L&C PARKWAY  8/16-9/15 09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.53 10069402 LEWIS & CLARK PKWY
8/16-9/15

09/25/20231101031341.000

09/25/2023 129762 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 17.41 100691201 EASTERN BLVD PED
CROSSING  8/16-9/15

09/25/20231101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 871.03

**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

09/18/2023 129542 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 147.54 99682000 BROADWAY COUNCIL
8/9-9/11

09/18/20231101031342.000

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 60.48 99662311 GILTNER LANE 8/9-9/11 09/18/20231101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 208.02

**Appropriation 1101031343.000   COUNCIL WATER

09/14/2023 129480 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 1446.56 9954500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
8/4-9/5

09/14/20231101031343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031343.000 1446.56

**Appropriation 1101031353.000   COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS

09/19/2023 129554 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 135.00 9973KONICA MILNOLTA MO LEASE 09/19/20231101031353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 135.00

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 107.28 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101032151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 5236.57 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101032151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 5343.85
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**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 539.51 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101032153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 115.09 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 654.60

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

09/18/2023 129542 CENTERPOINT ENERGY C/T NATURAL GAS 65.09 99682000 BROADWAY C/T 8/9-9/11 09/18/20231101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 65.09

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 2057.57 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101033151.000

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 173.12 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101033151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS POL GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20231101033151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 102228.71 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 104659.40

**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

09/22/2023 129693 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

23814.96 1296939/22 ER POLICE SHARE 09/22/20231101033153.000

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1123.73 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101033153.000

09/22/2023 129693 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

7633.00 1296939/22 EE POLICE SHARE 09/22/20231101033153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

301.00 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 32872.69

**Appropriation 1101033222.000   POL FLEET SUPPLIES

09/21/2023 129687 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC POL FLEET SUPPLIES 9.46 10064IMPACT SOCKET ADAPTER 09/21/20231101033222.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101033222.000 9.46

**Appropriation 1101033322.000   POL TELEPHONE

09/20/2023 129611 BCN TELECOM, INC POL TELEPHONE 643.71 10057POLICE 9/15-10/14 09/20/20231101033322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033322.000 643.71

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

09/20/2023 129626 SPECTRUM POL INTERNET SERVICE 130.50 100591970 BROADWAY - POLICE
9/10-10/09

09/20/20231101033329.000

09/20/2023 129610 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

POL INTERNET SERVICE 1709.02 10056POLICE  8/10-9/9 09/20/20231101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 1839.52

**Appropriation 1101033330.000   POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE

09/13/2023 129470 SPECTRUM POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE 64.99 9952430 E RIVERSIDE DRIVE 9/7-10/6 09/13/20231101033330.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033330.000 64.99

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY POL NATURAL GAS 214.83 99661970 BROADWAY 8/9-9/11 09/18/20231101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 214.83

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 238.50 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101034151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS P/D GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20231101034151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 11656.74 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 12095.24

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1776.69 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101034153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 475.89 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 2252.58



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/27/2023 09:12:41 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 5

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

**Appropriation 1101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

09/20/2023 129611 BCN TELECOM, INC P/D TELEPHONE 4.95 10057BLDG INSP  9/15-10/14 09/20/20231101034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.000 4.95

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

09/18/2023 129533 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 210.07 9965PLANNING  9/10-10/9 09/18/20231101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 210.07

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

09/18/2023 129542 CENTERPOINT ENERGY P/D NATURAL GAS 65.09 99682000 BROADWAY C/T 8/9-9/11 09/18/20231101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 65.09

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS COURT GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20231101035151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 8803.19 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101035151.000

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 9189.07

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1099.00 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101035153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 294.38 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1393.38

**Appropriation 1101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

09/20/2023 129611 BCN TELECOM, INC COURT TELEPHONE 106.79 10057COURT  9/15-10/14 09/20/20231101035322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.000 106.79

**Appropriation 1101035329.000   COURT INTERNET SERVICE

09/18/2023 129533 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

COURT INTERNET SERVICE 22.32 9965COURT FAX 5548  9/0-10/9 09/18/20231101035329.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 22.32

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

09/18/2023 129542 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COURT NATURAL GAS 52.07 99682000 BROADWAY C/T 8/9-9/11 09/18/20231101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 52.07

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

285.50 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101036151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

13725.55 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101036151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

800.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20231101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 14811.05

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 1803.15 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101036153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 534.83 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 2337.98

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

09/19/2023 129550 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 38.94 9970PARTS FOR CAN REPAIR 09/19/20231101036249.000

09/19/2023 129553 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 265.12 9972WATER FRO SHOP 09/19/20231101036249.000

09/21/2023 129684 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 152.39 10062MISC SHOP SUPPLIES 09/21/20231101036249.000

09/15/2023 129485 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 12.00 9955POLICE REPORT  TK 25  9/12 09/15/20231101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 468.45

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC

09/18/2023 129529 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 14.08 9962227 L&C PKWY E  8/11-9/12 09/18/20231101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 14.08
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**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 127.53 99663 LEUTHART DR 08/09-9/11 09/18/20231101036342.000

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 58.19 9966107 1/2 ROY COLE DRIVE
8/9-9/11

09/18/20231101036342.000

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 23.85 9966107 E HARRISON AVENUE
08/09-9/44

09/18/20231101036342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036342.000 209.57

**Appropriation 1101036343.000   SAN WATER

09/21/2023 129647 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 382.73 100612423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR #19
08/12-09/13

09/21/20231101036343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 382.73

**Appropriation 1101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

GAR GROUP INSURANCE 117.91 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101037151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 5236.57 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101037151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 5354.48

**Appropriation 1101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 272.77 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101037153.000

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 1018.34 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 1291.11

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

09/19/2023 129552 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 103.75 9971MISC SHOP SUPPLIES 09/19/20231101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 103.75

**Appropriation 1101037399.000   GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS

09/21/2023 129686 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 10.40 10063POSTAGE OIL SAMPLE 09/21/20231101037399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037399.000 10.40
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**Appropriation 1101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 24256.19 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101039151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS STR GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20231101039151.000

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

STR GROUP INSURANCE 357.29 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 24813.48

**Appropriation 1101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 801.93 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101039153.000

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 2993.89 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 3795.82

**Appropriation 1101039220.000   STR ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES

09/19/2023 129552 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

119.99 9971ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES 09/19/20231101039220.000

09/26/2023 129844 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

42.37 10072ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES 09/26/20231101039220.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039220.000 162.36

**Appropriation 1101039221.000   STR SMALL MAINT EQ, PARTS,

SUPPLIES

09/19/2023 129551 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR SMALL MAINT EQ,
PARTS, SUPPLIES

39.98 9970WEEDER 09/19/20231101039221.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039221.000 39.98

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

09/19/2023 129550 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 69.76 9970PARTS FOR SIGNS 09/19/20231101039249.000

09/19/2023 129550 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 16.87 9970PARTS FOR SIGNS 09/19/20231101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 86.63

**Appropriation 1101039329.000   STR INTERNET SERVICE
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09/18/2023 129509 SPECTRUM STR INTERNET SERVICE 239.97 99613 LEUTHART INTERNET 9/8-10/7 09/18/20231101039329.000

09/18/2023 129533 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 30.01 9965STREET 3958 9/10-10/9 09/18/20231101039329.000

09/18/2023 129531 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 403.73 9964STREET DEPT 9/10-10/9 09/18/20231101039329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039329.000 673.71

**Appropriation 1101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MC GROUP INSURANCE 20.62 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20231101051151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS MC GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20231101051151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 1505.76 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20231101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 1726.38

**Appropriation 1101051153.000   MC INPRS

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 193.54 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101051153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 51.84 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20231101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 245.38

**Appropriation 2201038151.000   MVH GROUP INSURANCE

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MVH GROUP INSURANCE 7220.73 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20232201038151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS MVH GROUP INSURANCE 400.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20232201038151.000

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MVH GROUP INSURANCE 154.07 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20232201038151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 7774.80

**Appropriation 2201038153.000   MVH INPRS

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 152.84 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20232201038153.000

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 570.58 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20232201038153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 723.42

**Appropriation 2204040153.000   REC INPRS
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09/22/2023 129694 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 963.609/22 EE PARKS SHARE   /  /2204040153.000

09/22/2023 129694 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 3597.489/22 ER PARKS SHARE   /  /2204040153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 4561.08

**Appropriation 2209030151.000   CEDIT REDEV  INSUR

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 84.72 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20232209030151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 4284.26 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20232209030151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 200.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20232209030151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 4568.98

**Appropriation 2209030153.000   CEDIT REDEV ER PERF

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 680.44 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20232209030153.000

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 182.26 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20232209030153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 862.70

**Appropriation 2209030317.000   CEDIT MISC PROF SERV

09/18/2023 129496 QX.NET CEDIT MISC PROF SERV 29.90 995910/23 REDEV WEB HOSTING 09/18/20232209030317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030317.000 29.90

**Appropriation 2209030359.000   CEDIT UTILITIES

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY CEDIT UTILITIES 17.98 99661201 WOERNER AVE 8/9-9/11 09/18/20232209030359.000

09/18/2023 129533 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

CEDIT UTILITIES 90.09 9965REDEV  9/10-10/9 09/18/20232209030359.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030359.000 108.07

**Appropriation 2243034151.000   FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS

PREMIUMS

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

93031.15 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20232243034151.000

09/19/2023 129546 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

1880.29 99699/23 LIE, AD&D, DEPN. LTD 09/19/20232243034151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 2243034151.000 94911.44

**Appropriation 2243034153.000   FIRE TERRITORY PENSION/INPRS

09/22/2023 129692 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

51.17 1296929/22 EE TOWN SHARE 09/22/20232243034153.000

09/22/2023 129711 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

7346.40 1297119/22 EE FIRE SHARE 09/22/20232243034153.000

09/22/2023 129691 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

191.03 1296919/22 ER TOWN SHARE 09/22/20232243034153.000

09/22/2023 129711 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

22039.68 1297119/22 ER FIRE SHARE 09/22/20232243034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034153.000 29628.28

**Appropriation 2243034248.000   FIRE TERRITORY INSTRUCTIONAL

SUPPLIES

09/15/2023 129484 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

90.96 9955EMT CLASS SUPPLIES 09/15/20232243034248.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034248.000 90.96

**Appropriation 2243034322.000   FIRE TERRITORY TELEPHONE

09/20/2023 129611 BCN TELECOM, INC FIRE TERRITORY
TELEPHONE

101.23 10057FIRE  9/15-10/14 09/20/20232243034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034322.000 101.23

**Appropriation 2243034329.000   FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET

09/18/2023 129530 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 390.13 9963FIRE TERRITORY 8/10-9/9 09/18/20232243034329.000

09/14/2023 129479 SPECTRUM FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 913.86 9953FIRE DEPARTMENTS  9/7-10/6 09/14/20232243034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034329.000 1303.99

**Appropriation 2243034341.000   FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC

09/18/2023 129529 DUKE ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 329.94 9962404 HALE FIRE #3  8/10-9/11 09/18/20232243034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034341.000 329.94
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**Appropriation 2243034342.000   FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL GAS

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

80.74 99662249 SAM GWIN DR (FIRE #2)
08/09-9/11

09/18/20232243034342.000

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

57.91 9966106 E STANSIFER AVE (FIRE)
08/09-9/11

09/18/20232243034342.000

09/18/2023 129537 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

19.00 9966404 HALE RD (FIRE #3)
08/09-9/11

09/18/20232243034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034342.000 157.65

**Appropriation 2243034361.000   FIRE TERRITORY HYDRANT RENTAL

09/22/2023 129704 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY HYDRANT
RENTAL

45434.34 10065HYDRANT RENTAL 07/14-09/12 09/22/20232243034361.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034361.000 45434.34

**Appropriation 2243034381.000   FIRE TERRITORY

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

09/15/2023 129491 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE FIRE TERRITORY
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

124.22 9958COPIER MAINT 09/15/20232243034381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034381.000 124.22

**Appropriation 2243034393.000   FIRE TERRITORY INSTRUCTION

09/21/2023 129685 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY
INSTRUCTION

104.00 10063EMT TESTING - L THOMAS 09/21/20232243034393.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034393.000 104.00

**Appropriation 2421033201.000   NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE

09/26/2023 129843 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 836.10 10071FLIGHT FOR J DEMOSS FOR
CASE 2020-11747

09/26/20232421033201.000

09/20/2023 129625 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 399.00 10058PARTS FOR NARC
SURVEILLANCE CAMERA BUILD

09/20/20232421033201.000

09/20/2023 129625 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 126.00 10058PARTS FOR NARC
SURVEILLANCE CAMERA BUILD

09/20/20232421033201.000

09/20/2023 129625 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 197.90 10058PARTS FOR NARC
SURVEILLANCE CAMERA BUILD

09/20/20232421033201.000

09/20/2023 129625 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 529.99 10058PARTS FOR NARC 09/20/20232421033201.000
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SURVEILLANCE CAMERA BUILD

09/20/2023 129625 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 25.00 10058TEST CREDIT PACK FOR
PROMOTION QUESTIONS

09/20/20232421033201.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2421033201.000 2113.99

**Appropriation 2509131300.001   NR CLARKFEST EXPENDITURES

09/19/2023 129574 QX.NET NR CLARKFEST
EXPENDITURES

14.95 9974WEB HOSTING - CLARKFEST 09/19/20232509131300.001

SubTotal Appropriation 2509131300.001 14.95

**Appropriation 4445030319.000   TIF ENGINEERING,

ARCHITECTURAL

09/27/2023 129855 R W MOORE CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

TIF ENGINEERING,
ARCHITECTURAL

13060.39 100868/23 MARATHON
DEVELOPMENT - PROJ #1260-45

09/27/20234445030319.000

09/27/2023 129854 R W MOORE CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

TIF ENGINEERING,
ARCHITECTURAL

8123.86 100868/23 CURRENT 812
CLARKSVILLE - PROJ #1260-47

09/27/20234445030319.000

SubTotal Appropriation 4445030319.000 21184.25

**Appropriation 7704131500.000   NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE

09/18/2023 129494 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

29939.78 99609/18 MEDICAL CLAIMS 09/18/20237704131500.000

09/15/2023 129490 UMR NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

66639.65 99579/23 HEALTH, STOP LOSS, EAP
SRV

09/15/20237704131500.000

09/25/2023 129714 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

104719.01 100679/25 RX CLAIMS 09/25/20237704131500.000

09/21/2023 129635 RX PROTECT NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

1822.50 129635RX CLAIMS 9/1-9/15 09/21/20237704131500.000

09/25/2023 129714 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

65264.65 100679/25 MEDICAL CLAIMS 09/25/20237704131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 268385.59

**Appropriation 7727131500.000   3RD CLAIM DISB

09/18/2023 129495 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 29939.78 1294959/18 3RD PARTY TRF 09/18/20237727131500.000

09/25/2023 129715 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 169983.66 1297159/25 3RD PARTY TRF 09/25/20237727131500.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 7727131500.000 199923.44

**Appropriation 8801043151.000   F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE ER

SHARE

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE
ER SHARE

10326.42 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20238801043151.000

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE
ER SHARE

3600.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20238801043151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 8801043151.000 13926.42

**Appropriation 8802042151.000   POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER

SHARE

09/26/2023 129824 HUMANA MEDICARE INS POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER
SHARE

2600.00 1007010/23 RETIREE MED/RX PLAN 09/26/20238802042151.000

09/15/2023 129486 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER
SHARE

8737.74 99569/23 TOWN TRF 09/15/20238802042151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 8802042151.000 11337.74

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 953623.29
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**Appropriation 1101031318.000   COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES

10/04/2023 129849 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 2800.00COUNCIL LEGAL SRV 9/12-9/25   /  /1101031318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 2800.00

**Appropriation 1101033157.000   POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

10/04/2023 129643 SIEGEL'S CORP. POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 100.00HONOR GUARD DRESS SHOES -
D FITZGERALD

  /  /1101033157.000

10/04/2023 129643 SIEGEL'S CORP. POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 100.00HONOR GUARD DRESS SHOES -
C FOREMAN

  /  /1101033157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033157.000 200.00

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129781 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 98.99FLOOR CLEANER - HQ   /  /1101033204.000

10/04/2023 129781 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 78.99GRAY FILE FOLDERS - CID   /  /1101033204.000

10/04/2023 129781 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 158.94CLOROX WIPES, TISSUE,
BATTERIES, MISC

  /  /1101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 336.92

**Appropriation 1101033213.000   POL GASOLINE

10/04/2023 129852 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 3009.62REIMB MCRS THRU 9/21   /  /1101033213.000

10/04/2023 129852 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 1251.13REIMB MCRS THRU 9/21   /  /1101033213.000

10/04/2023 129505 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 1266.13REIMB MCRS THRU 9/14   /  /1101033213.000

10/04/2023 129505 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 2725.89REIMB MCRS THRU 9/14   /  /1101033213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033213.000 8252.77

**Appropriation 1101033222.000   POL FLEET SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129642 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES -22.00CORE CREDIT INV 1373465271   /  /1101033222.000

10/04/2023 129642 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 230.49BATTERY UNIT 3092   /  /1101033222.000

10/04/2023 129641 MBE, LLC POL FLEET SUPPLIES 89.81BATTERY - UNIT 191   /  /1101033222.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101033222.000 298.30

**Appropriation 1101033317.000   POL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

10/04/2023 129637 BLACK DIAMOND POL PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

100.00ANNUAL TERMITE   /  /1101033317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033317.000 100.00

**Appropriation 1101033353.000   POL SERVICE CONTRACTS

10/04/2023 129778 ARAMARK  UNIFORM &
CAREER APP

POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 151.72MAT SRV   /  /1101033353.000

10/04/2023 129780 M&M OFFICE PRODUCT, INC POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 71.66COPIER MAINT - CID 7/31-8/31   /  /1101033353.000

10/04/2023 129636 ARAMARK  UNIFORM &
CAREER APP

POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 151.72MAT SRV   /  /1101033353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033353.000 375.10

**Appropriation 1101033354.000   POL CAR WASH SERVICES

10/04/2023 129645 WESTIN PROPERTIES LLC POL CAR WASH SERVICES 192.008/23 VEHICLE WASHES   /  /1101033354.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033354.000 192.00

**Appropriation 1101034213.000   P/D GASOLINE

10/04/2023 129505 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 129.24REIMB MCRS THRU 9/14   /  /1101034213.000

10/04/2023 129852 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 139.45REIMB MCRS THRU 9/21   /  /1101034213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034213.000 268.69

**Appropriation 1101034314.000   P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES

10/04/2023 129588 5 SAPLINGS, LLC P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES 720.00CONSULT FOR TREE PLANTING   /  /1101034314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034314.000 720.00

**Appropriation 1101034318.000   P/D LEGAL SERVICES

10/04/2023 129589 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

P/D LEGAL SERVICES 4010.00LEGAL SRV PLAN COMM & BZA   /  /1101034318.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101034318.000 4010.00

**Appropriation 1101034319.000   P/D ENGINEERING SERVICES

10/04/2023 129594 HART'S SURVEYING &
ENGINEERING

P/D ENGINEERING SERVICES 3382.50TECH REVIEW, PLAN COMM,
PLANNING REVIEW

  /  /1101034319.000

10/04/2023 129596 JACOBI TOOMBS AND LANZ
INC

BLDG ENGINEERING
SERVICES

5370.00PLAN REVIEW -PROJECT
17131-23

  /  /1101034319.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034319.001 8752.50

**Appropriation 1101034333.000   P/D ADVERTISING /NOTICES

10/04/2023 129682 RAYCOM MEDIA INC P/D ADVERTISING /NOTICES 51.97NPH - BZA MULTIPLE
PETITIONS FOR VARIANCES

  /  /1101034333.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034333.000 51.97

**Appropriation 1101036157.000   SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

10/04/2023 129638 BUSH KELLER SPORTING
GOODS

SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 510.00CLOTHING   /  /1101036157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036157.000 510.00

**Appropriation 1101036212.000   SAN DIESEL FUEL

10/04/2023 129523 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 2484.16640 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

10/04/2023 129817 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 2318.40582 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036212.000 4802.56

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129649 ASPHALT SUPPLY CO, INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 1000.00HMA   /  /1101036249.000

10/04/2023 129649 ASPHALT SUPPLY CO, INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 2200.00HMA   /  /1101036249.000

10/04/2023 129521 HEUSER HARDWARE CO INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 451.08MISC SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101036249.000

10/04/2023 129649 ASPHALT SUPPLY CO, INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 1000.00HMA   /  /1101036249.000

10/04/2023 129521 HEUSER HARDWARE CO INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 200.03MISC SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101036249.000

10/04/2023 129649 ASPHALT SUPPLY CO, INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 1000.00HMA   /  /1101036249.000

10/04/2023 129521 HEUSER HARDWARE CO INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 112.74RAKES   /  /1101036249.000

10/04/2023 129517 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 114.25TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036249.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 6078.10

**Appropriation 1101036352.000   SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS, SYSTEMS

10/04/2023 129812 DELTA SERVICES LLC SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS,
SYSTEMS

195.00SRV CALL - EASTERN &
ETTEL'S LN

  /  /1101036352.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036352.000 195.00

**Appropriation 1101036356.000   SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,

CLEANING

10/04/2023 129590 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

114.25TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

10/04/2023 129810 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

114.25TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036356.000 228.50

**Appropriation 1101036392.000   SAN COMPOSTING,  RECYCLING

10/04/2023 129518 CLARK COUNTY TRANSFER &
RECYCLING

SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

2316.608/23 YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036392.000 2316.60

**Appropriation 1101037157.000   GAR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

10/04/2023 129638 BUSH KELLER SPORTING
GOODS

GAR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 228.00CLOTHING   /  /1101037157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037157.000 228.00

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 4.71SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 149.56PARTS C 4   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129658 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO GAR SUPPLIES -14.00TAX CREDIT   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 423.76PARTS TK 17   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 91.05PARTS TK 41   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129510 AMERICAN TRAILER GAR SUPPLIES 340.00PART FOR TRAILER   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 63.80SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000
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10/04/2023 129658 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO GAR SUPPLIES -14.00TAX CREDIT   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129512 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 56.85PARTS FOR FORKLIFT   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129659 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES 285.70SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129658 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO GAR SUPPLIES 212.00PAINT FOR TRAILER FLOORS   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129659 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES 60.88SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129658 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO GAR SUPPLIES 212.00PAINT FOR TRAILER FLOORS   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 49.99SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 12.05PARTS LM 1   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129811 COMPANY WRENCH LTD GAR SUPPLIES 1216.01PARTS JCB1   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129593 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 115.52SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129676 COMPANY WRENCH LTD GAR SUPPLIES 60.87SPARE JCB KEYS   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129809 BEST EQUIPMENT CO, INC GAR SUPPLIES 530.00PARTS TK 48   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129522 J EDINGER & SON INC GAR SUPPLIES 865.01PARTS FOR TOTERS   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129559 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 63.36PARTS TK 39   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129560 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 523.90MOUNTING PACKS   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129512 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 55.96PARTS FOR JD MOWER   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129512 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 211.13PARTS - BK#1   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129513 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 333.03SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129512 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 674.60PARTS BH #1   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129520 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 721.92SALT BOX REFURB   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129514 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 124.40PARTS FOR TK 39   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129592 DITCH  WITCH GAR SUPPLIES 607.20CHIPPER BLADES   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129655 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 340.42PARTS TK 16   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129654 LAWSON PRODUCTS GAR SUPPLIES 631.85NUTS, BOLTS, WIRE   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129681 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 8.99PARTS TK 16   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129816 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 3745.06SUPPLIES FOR SALT BOX
REFURB

  /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129655 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 453.76PARTS TK 16   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129819 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 53.94SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129525 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 4.99SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129659 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES -85.12CORE CREDIT   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129655 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 27.14SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

10/04/2023 129808 BEC ENTERPRISES GAR SUPPLIES 161.15PARTS  TK 48   /  /1101037219.000
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10/04/2023 129564 LAWSON PRODUCTS GAR SUPPLIES 431.93NUTS, BOLTS, WIRES   /  /1101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 13811.37

**Appropriation 1101037249.000   GAR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

10/04/2023 129524 MBE, LLC GAR SMALL TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT

10.49SHOP TOOL   /  /1101037249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037249.000 10.49

**Appropriation 1101037351.000   GAR CONTR REPAIR EQUIPMENT

10/04/2023 129591 COMPANY WRENCH LTD GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

3338.06SRV BH1   /  /1101037351.000

10/04/2023 129522 J EDINGER & SON INC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

3308.50REPAIR TK 1   /  /1101037351.000

10/04/2023 129527 ON SITE FLEET SERVICES GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

122.65DOT INSP TK 42   /  /1101037351.000

10/04/2023 129527 ON SITE FLEET SERVICES GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

122.65DOT INSP TK 4   /  /1101037351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037351.000 6891.86

**Appropriation 1101037399.000   GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS

10/04/2023 129511 AIR GAS, LLC GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 476.73CYLINER RENTAL   /  /1101037399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037399.000 476.73

**Appropriation 1101039157.000   STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

10/04/2023 129638 BUSH KELLER SPORTING
GOODS

STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 268.00CLOTHING   /  /1101039157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039157.000 268.00

**Appropriation 1101039203.000   STR OFFICE SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR OFFICE SUPPLIES 190.07OFFICE CLEANING AND
STORAGE SUPPLIES

  /  /1101039203.000

10/04/2023 129560 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR OFFICE SUPPLIES 99.99PRINTER FOR SHOP   /  /1101039203.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039203.000 290.06

**Appropriation 1101039213.000   STR UNL FUEL

10/04/2023 129523 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC STR UNL FUEL 1657.40506 UNL   /  /1101039213.000

10/04/2023 129818 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC STR UNL FUEL 1792.38608 UNL   /  /1101039213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039213.000 3449.78

**Appropriation 1101039220.000   STR ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129820 NUISANCE ANIMAL SERVICES STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

387.00SKUNK REMOVAL   /  /1101039220.000

10/04/2023 129600 NAT'L ANIMAL CONTROL
ASSOC

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

25.00ANIMAL CONTROL
MEMBERSHIP - B CUMMINGS

  /  /1101039220.000

10/04/2023 129600 NAT'L ANIMAL CONTROL
ASSOC

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

497.00ANIMAL CONTROL TRAINING - A
GRANT

  /  /1101039220.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039220.000 909.00

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129675 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 114.90CHRISTMAS SIGN BULBS   /  /1101039249.000

10/04/2023 129560 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 22.49CART FOR BATHROOM   /  /1101039249.000

10/04/2023 129675 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 107.26IPAD CHARGERS, TP   /  /1101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 244.65

**Appropriation 1101039251.000   STR SAFETY EQUIP SUPPLIES

10/04/2023 129675 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR SAFETY EQUIP
SUPPLIES
